18,019,039

19,875,000

21,922,125

Admin
Expense

907,200

1,103,708

1,342,781

1,633,639

3,975,000

4,836,021

5,883,546

7,157,976

8,708,457

10,594,788

  Salaries

1,189,200

1,308,120

1,438,932

1,582,825

3,482,215

3,830,437

4,213,481

4,634,829

5,098,312

5,608,143

3. Step 3:

The third step is to plot all scenarios and observe the effect on the different results, such

as expenses, profits and profit margin. The steps explained in Figure  V-50 are to be applied

only on the mobile type.

www.manaraa.com

Recycling Concrete Construction And Demolition Wastes: A Financial Feasibility Model

~ 133 ~

Table V-4 Sensitivity Analysis of the affected results (Total expense, net profit, profit margin)

Figure V-52 Net profit sensitivity comparison

-10%

Total Expenses 800TPH -10% 5,781,760.00   6,202,175.68   6,688,744.14   7,253,209.71   14,488,967.39   13,057,707.78   14,683,812.26   16,598,782.84   18,858,558.06   18,715,488.19

Net Profit 800 TPH -10% 6,935,840.00   7,825,337.12   8,783,602.48   9,812,788.61   23,158,624.90   28,467,586.52   31,118,587.35   33,921,263.94   36,865,053.53   42,747,655.40

Profit margin -10% 41% 42% 43% 44% 47% 52% 51% 51% 50% 53%

% variation from original (-10%) 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%

-20%

Total Expenses 800TPH -20% 5,916,640.00   6,235,684.00   6,587,829.04   6,976,550.78   13,390,459.71   11,376,756.55   12,261,770.36   13,239,390.28   14,319,469.87   12,697,934.66

Net Profit 800 TPH -20% 7,254,560.00   8,292,149.60   9,436,371.42   10,698,142.33   25,599,913.29   31,629,624.87   35,174,268.35   39,082,560.41   43,391,641.74   50,957,421.45

Profit margin -20% 43% 45% 46% 47% 51% 58% 58% 59% 59% 63%

% variation from original (-20%) 16% 17% 18% 19% 20% 19% 21% 24% 27% 28%

+10%

Total Expenses 800TPH +10% 6,201,040.00   6,664,890.45   7,201,528.61   7,823,858.65   15,673,630.48   14,398,117.26   16,205,583.04   18,332,266.14   20,839,786.14   20,987,315.52

Net Profit 800 TPH  +10% 5,609,360.00   6,361,980.75   7,167,110.32   8,024,750.09   19,288,400.41   24,165,002.81   26,329,538.40   28,583,972.80   30,908,825.42   36,091,403.03

Profit margin  +10% 33% 34% 35% 36% 39% 44% 44% 43% 42% 44%

% variation from original (+10%) -11% -10% -10% -10% -10% -9% -9% -9% -10% -10%

+20%

Total Expenses 800TPH  +20% 6,410,680.00   6,906,073.22   7,479,699.88   8,145,505.08   16,419,352.03   15,264,763.04   17,215,285.75   19,511,546.58   22,220,463.05   22,607,608.58

Net Profit 800 TPH +20% 4,946,120.00   5,620,477.18   6,337,085.21   7,094,408.87   17,199,898.16   21,817,269.92   23,686,196.60   25,602,788.46   27,540,648.49   32,278,897.45

Profit margin +20% 29% 30% 31% 31% 35% 40% 39% 38% 37% 40%

% variation from original (+20%) -21% -21% -21% -21% -20% -18% -18% -19% -20% -19%

0%

Total Expenses 800TPH (Original) 5,991,400.00   6,423,707.68   6,923,357.34   7,502,212.23   14,927,908.93   13,531,471.48   15,195,880.33   17,152,985.71   19,459,109.23   19,367,022.47

Net Profit 800 TPH (Original) 6,272,600.00   7,103,484.32   7,997,135.43   8,955,091.31   21,376,902.66   26,512,735.71   28,972,880.20   31,565,157.15   34,277,002.35   39,903,908.60

Profit margin (Original) 37% 38% 39% 40% 43% 48% 48% 47% 47% 49%

 -

 10,000,000.00

 20,000,000.00

 30,000,000.00

 40,000,000.00

 50,000,000.00

 60,000,000.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EG
P

Years

Net Profit sensitivity comparison

Net Profit 800 TPH -10%

Net Profit 800 TPH -20%

Net Profit 800 TPH  +10%

Net Profit 800 TPH +20%

Net Profit 800 TPH (Original)

www.manaraa.com

Recycling Concrete Construction And Demolition Wastes: A Financial Feasibility Model

~ 134 ~

Figure V-53 Total expenses sensitivity comparison

Figure V-54 Profit margin sensitivity comparison

 -

 5,000,000.00

 10,000,000.00

 15,000,000.00

 20,000,000.00

 25,000,000.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

EG
P

years

Total expenses -10%, -20%, +10% and +20%

Total Expenses 800TPH -10%